Stanford International Bank Limited to Reedy Creek Acquisition Corporation. SBR was owned by SBR Holdings,
LLC that is owned equally by Malcolm Wright (CEO, CFO and Director of the Company) and Frederick Pauzar
(COO, President and Director of the Company). At the date of acquisition, the Boulevard Hotel was encumbered with
a mortgage due to LaSalle Bank, National Association, as Trustee of Marathon Real Estate CDO 2006-1 Grantor
Trust, successor-in-interest to marathon Structured Finance Fund L.P. (“LaSalle”) in the amount of $7,498,900 that
matured on January 11, 2007. The mortgage has matured and remains unpaid; however, the mortgage is not in default
and a forbearance agreement is in place with LaSalle. The Company is actively seeking to replace the debt with a new
lender. SBR was acquired by Malcolm Wright and Frederick Pauzar in July 2005 and the financial statement
presentation has been restated to present SBR as a subsidiary since that acquisition date.

-92-

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN LEISURE HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10KSB

104

The financial statements at December 31, 2005 have been restated to include SBR and to record the sale of CLM as
discontinued operations as follows:

As originally
filed Adjustment As restated

Balance Sheet:
Current Assets:
Cash $ 225,055 $ 55,807 $ 280,862
Accounts receivable, net 2,043,141 40,954 2,084,095
Other receivables 6,587,357 5,000 6,592,357
Total current assets 11,054,971 101,761 11,156,732

Property and equipment 4,583,853 7,990,481 12,574,334

Land held for development 34,695,281 1,450,888 36,146,169
Total assets 89,923,247 9,543,130 99,466,377

Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 3,782,822 7,706 3,790,528
Total current liabilities 12,764,605 7,706 12,772,311

Long-term debt and notes payable 32,288,920 7,298,501 39,587,421

Notes payable -- related parties, net of
current maturity  - 2,195,969 2,195,969

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity 89,923,247 9,543,130 99,466,377

Statements of Operations:
Operating revenues $ 7,361,284 $ 396,797 $ 7,758,081

Cost of operating revenues 5,157,524 355,843 5,513,367

Gross margin 6,101,198 40,954 6,142,152
Operating expenses:
Depreciation and amortization (1,476,326) 649,089 (827,237)
General and administrative (5,136,413) 108,274 (5,028,139)
Income (loss) from continuing operations (511,541) 798,317 286,776
Interest expense (3,317,033) - (3,317,033)
Equity in operations of unconsolidated
subsidiary (293,201) 293,201 -
Loss from continuing operations (4,121,775) 1,091,518 (3,030,257)
Provision for income taxes (5,004) - (5,004)
Net loss from continuing operations (4,126,779) 1,091,518 (3,035,261)
Gain (loss) from discontinued operations - (1,050,564) (1,050,564)
Net loss $ (4,126,779) $ 40,954 $ (4,085,825)

Statements of Cash Flows:
Cash flows from operating activities:
Net loss $ (4,126,779) $ 40,954 $ (4,082,825)

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN LEISURE HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10KSB

105

Changes in assets and liabilities:
(Increase) decrease in accounts
receivable 1,496,246 (40,954) 1,455,292

Cash flows from investing activities:
Acquisition of SBR - 55,807 55,807
Net cash from investing activities (6,504,341) 55,807 (6,448,534)

-93-

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN LEISURE HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10KSB

106

The SBR transaction was recorded at the shareholders original basis and at their original date of purchase which was
July 2005. The transaction was recorded like a “pooling of interest” based on the shareholders ownership percentages of
both entities. The following table summarizes the net assets acquired and liabilities assumed in the SBR transaction as
reportedin July 2005:

Cash $ 55,807
Other receivables 5,000
Property and equipment, net 7,990,481
Land held for development 1,450,888
Accounts payable (7,706)
Notes payable - related parties (2,195,969)